	05-16-2000
(Rev. 6-93) (WC) RECORDATION F(OMB No. 055* -0011 (exp. 4/94) 28 CC PATEN	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \nabla \checkmark \checkmark \nabla$	<u> </u>
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John M. Liebetreu	Name: SICOM, INC.
Eric M. Brombaugh Bruce A. Cochran	Internal Address:
Ronald D. McCallister	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗷 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
	Street Address: 7585 E. Redfield Road, Suite 202
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: <u>Scottsdale</u> State: <u>AZ</u> ZIP: <u>85260</u>
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗵 No
CCL 561277 Additional numbers atta	nched? Yes 🗷 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:LOWELL W. GRESHAM, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: MESCHKOW & GRESHAM, P.L.C.	I Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>5727 North Seventh Street</u> Suite 409	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: <u>Phoenix</u> State: <u>AZ</u> ZIP: <u>85014</u> 5/16/2000 DCDATES 00000075 09561222 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
1 FC+561 40.00 00	
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Lowell W. Gresham, Reg. #31,165). Dredha 28April 2000
	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments and document: 5
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to: REEL: 010780 FRAME: 0246

,

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, we, JOHN M. LIEBETREU, of 9089 East Davenport Drive, Scottsdale, Arizona 85250, ERIC MARTIN BROMBAUGH, of 1534 West Jacinto Avenue, Mesa, Arizona 85202, BRUCE A. COCHRAN, of 1454 North Parsell Circle, Mesa, Arizona 85203, and RONALD D. McCALLISTER, of 7701 East Onyx Court, Scottsdale, Arizona 85258, do hereby sell, and assign to SICOM, INC., having offices at 7585 East Redfield Road, Suite 202, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements of MULTIPOINT TDM DATA DISTRIBUTION STYEM, invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Application filed concurrently herewith (M&G Docket Number 1826-410), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SICOM, INC., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration. but at the expense of SICOM, INC., we will communicate to said SICOM, INC., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid SICOM, INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. We covenant with said SICOM, INC. its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

4 | 28 | 00

STATE OF ARIZONA

County of Maricopa

My. hubitun

) SS

PATENT REEL: 010780 FRAME: 0247

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand and official seal.



contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

Comm. Expires Aug. 29, 2003

Miltorah (! Syring NOTARY PUBLIC

4/28/2000

Bra A. Cichon

DATE

BRUCE A. COCHRAN

STATE OF ARIZONA

County of Maricopa

On this <u>28</u>thday of <u>Cypul</u>, 2000, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared

BRUCE A. COCHRAN, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument,

and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand and official seal.

) \$\$



Reborah a Syring

PATENT REEL: 010780 FRAME: 0248

Milaller 4/28/08 RONALD D. MCCALLISTER STATE OF ARIZONA)) SS County of Maricopa) On this 28^{th} day of 4pril, 2000, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared

RONALD D. MCCALLISTER, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand and official seal.



DATE

Deborah a. Syring